FILED JAN 07, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 00105-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of tariff modifications related to the swing service charge, by Peoples Gas System. DOCKET NO. 150220-GU ORDER NO. PSC-15-0570A-TRF-GU ISSUED: January 7, 2016

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 17, 2015, we issued Order No. PSC-15-0570-TRF-GU approving tariff modifications related to the swing service charge. However, due to a scrivener's error, the order incorrectly reflected the name of a different docket. Therefore, Order No. PSC-15-0570-TRF-GU is amended to reflect the correct docket name of "In re: Petition for approval of tariff modifications related to the swing service charge, by Peoples Gas System."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-15-0570-TRF-GU is hereby amended to reflect the correct docket name, "In re: Petition for approval of tariff modifications related to the swing service charge, by Peoples Gas System." It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-15-0570-TRF-GU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 7th day of January, 2016.

Chief Deputy Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.